Inhalt
Table of contents 2
Features 2
Ordering code and scope of delivery 3
Symbol  3
Function, section 4
Technical data  5
Technical data  6

����
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29583-XD5-100-B2   4WS2EM 10...XD5...-100 3/14
Ordering code and scope of delivery
Electrically operated
2-stage servo valve in
4/3 directional design for
external control electronics
Mechanical feedback = M
Size 10 = 10
Component series 50 to 59 = 5X
(50 to 59: Unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Rated flow 1)
5 l/min = 5
10 l/min = 10
20 l/min = 20
30 l/min = 30
45 l/min = 45
60 l/min = 60
75 l/min = 75
90 l/min = 90
Valve for external control electronics
Coil no. 11 (30 mA/85 Ω per coil) 2) = 11
100 = Special number 6)
Seal material
V = FKM seals
Suitable for
mineral oil (HL, HLP)
according to DIN 51524
Control spool overlap 5)
E = 0 … 0.5 % negative
D = 0 … 0.5 % positive
Electrical connection
C = Cable connection,
see page 7
Inlet pressure range to the 1st stage 4)
210 = 10 … 210 bar
315 = 10 … 315 bar
Pilot oil supply and return 3)
– = Supply external, return external
E = Supply internal, return external
T = Supply external, return internal
ET = Supply internal, return internal
(ET = standard version)
XD5 = Explosion protection “flameproof enclosure”
For details see information on the explosion protection,
page 6
4WS2E M 10 5X B 11 XD5 C V 100
Symbol
Included in the scope of delivery:
– Valve mounting screws
– Valve operating instructions with declaration of conformity
in part III
1) Rated flow
 The rated flow refers to a 100 % command value signal
at 70 bar valve pressure differential (35 bar per control
edge). The valve pressure differential must be regarded as
reference. Other values result in the flow being changed.
A possible rated flow tolerance of ±10 % must be taken into
account (see flow signal function page 8).
2) External control electronics